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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF WASCO

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

ROCK CREEK DISTRICT IMPROVEMENT COMPANY
PO BOX 28
WAMIC, OR 97063

confirms the right to use the waters ofMIDDLE FORK GATE CREEK, a tributary ofWHITE RIVER,
for IRRIGATION.

This right was perfected under Permit 5651. The date ofpriority is OCTOBER 17, 1921. The amount
of water to which this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall not
exceed 0.44 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point
of diversion from the source.

The point of diversion Is located as follows:

MIDDLEFORK GATE CREEK: SE 1/4 NE 1/4, SECTION 21, T4 S, R 11 E, W.M.;
1280 FEET NORTH AND 1500 FEET EAST FROM THE CENTER OF SECTION 21.

The amount ofwater used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing
for the same lands, is limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its
equivalent.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:

SW 1/4 sW 1/4 5.0 ACRES
SECTION 15

NE 1/4 SE 1/4 5.0 ACRES
SECTION 17

SW 1/4 NW 1/4 5.0 ACRES
SECTION 20

NW 1/4 NE 1/4 4.0 ACRES
SW 1/4 NE 1/4 8.0 ACRES
NE 1/4 NW 1/4 2.0 ACRES
SE 1/4 NW 1/4 6.0 ACRES

SECTION 28
TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 12 EAST W.M.

Thi s certificate is issued to confirm a change in PLACE OF USE approved by an order of the Water
Resources Director entered JANUARY 5, 1981, and supersedes Certificate 52002, State Record of
Water Right Certificates.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in regard to
the provisions ofORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

SEE NEXT PAGE

T-4106.DEK
I



PAGE TWO

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or
place ofuse described.

WITNESS the signature oftheWaterResources Director, affixed FEBRUARY 4, 1997.

Recorded in State Record ofWater Right Certificates numbered 74027.

T-4106.DEK



T.4S,R.12E.,W. M.

'PRIMARY RIGHT I

20 2l

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. . .......•..... Permit No ..
IN NAME OF

-...PHYL.L.IS......M.1.Z.N.EH .
Surveyed .luae...l2. 19.84, by .l..Ill.............

June 7 1988 T. Warren

Transfer No.
4103
4106
4108
4947
4948
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T.4S.,R.12E.,W.M.

'PRIMARY RIGHTS'

C».Pe•

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. . ..•.......... Permit No ......•............
IN NAME OF

...................LEO E..JILK .

Surveyed June.. .19 19.84., by ..L T.oJL .

Transfer No.
~.....-.,,

410l
4103
4105
4106
4107
4108



BEFORE TE STATE E:IGINEER OF OREGON

asco County

Ill THE I4A'i'l'.ER OF 'IHS APPLICATIOI
OF ROCK CREEK DISTRICT IP!OVELE7IT
COMPANY FOR THE APPROVAL OF A
CHANGE IN POINTS OF DIVERSION OF
i/AT.EH. FRuY GATE CRB.EK, ROCK CREEK
ANID THREE 1ILE CHEEK.

ORDER

APPOOVIlID APPLICATIOU

------------~-----~
On July 23, 1952, the Rock Creek District Improvement Company of

liar.Ii.c, Oregon., filed an application for the approval of a change in points

of diversion of water from Gate Creek, Pock Creek and Three Mile Creeks,

pursuant to the provisions of Section 116-6oG, O. c. L.A.

Rock Greek District Improvement Gomoany, as successor ininterest

to the Gate Greek and Rock Creek Ditch Company and Three Mile Greek Water

Ditch Company and certain individuals, has a right for the irrigation of

approximately 1l50 acres in Tomship l South, Ranges 12 and 13 East, • M.,
from Gate Creek, Rock Creek and Three Hile Creek with dates of priorities

ranging from 1870 to 1927. All the lands involved are irrigated through

either the Gate Creek ditch, Rock Creek ditch or Three Mile Creek ditch.

The present point of diversion of the Gate Greek ditch is within unsurveyed

land in the mv¼ mv¼, Section 17, as projected, Tomship l South, Range 11

East, 11. Ii. The present point of diversion of the Rock Creek ditch is located

approximately 390 feet north and 130 feet east from the southwest corner of

Section ll, and being within the sw¼ sw¼, said Section 11, . To,mship 4 South,

Fange ll East, • 1i., and the point of diversion of the Three !file Creek

ditch is located approximately 1920 feet south and 2520 feet east from the

northeast comer of Section ll, and being within the SE¼ llVfJ, said Section ll,

Township l South, Range ll East, • ,

ol7,z o
··-- --·-· --------- ···-- .. __ ,, _.- ~-,--.- -------·····.. ·---······•,]'" -•w..,.o'"·''<l,l":. :.~----:t...-,,:,,.•.·..·•••-:;.• - -:-:-t-:'"=::-..•~ __:-~ •---~::-:-=-:-•- -·•~---:-- ~ -H~•••--:--. O ~~~:•~---•·•- .. O •• o• · • • • • • • •- • . • •- - • • ••:~.::=;:~,{;~~1:2.f...::"-:,



The applicant proposes to irrigate all of the lands within the

project from three new points of diversion as follows:

(l) Gate Greek - at a point to be located South bUll' est
1U65.) feet from the corner coz;mon to Sections 15, 16, 21
and 22, and being within the NE¼ NE·¼, Section 21,. Town­
ship l South, Range 11 East, • M-,

(2) Rock Creek - at a point to be located South 38·57' Test
1604.9 feet from the quarter corner COIIIIllOn to Sections 13
and ll, and being nithin the SE} SE}, Section ll, Town­

. ship l South, Range 11 East, W. M.,

(3) Three Mile Creek - at a point to be located South 33·16'
West 870.6 feet from the corner common to_ Sections 2, 3,·
10 and ll, and being within the NE¼ NE¼, Section 10, Town­
ship l South, Range ll East, 7. 1,
Notice by publication as provided by Section 116-606, O. c. L.A.,

Tias given in The Dalles Optimist, a newspaper printed and having general
'

'circulation in Wasco County., Oregon, for a period of three weeks, being the

issues of August 7, ll and 21, 1952. The time fixed for hearing upon such

application as stated in the notice, namely: October 1, 1952, was not less

than thirty days after the last publication of said notice.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed

change in point of diversion of water may be made without injury to existing

rights, the application should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the proposed change in

points of diversion, to-it:

(1) Gate Creek - from a point located in unsurveyed land in
the NVF¼ swt, Section 17, as projected, Township 4 South,
Range 11 East, • M.,

(2) Rock Creek - from a point located approximately 390 feet
north and 130 feet.east from the southwest corner of
Section ll, and being within the SW-! SW¼, said Section 1l,
Township l South, Range 11 ast, • M., and

3) Three Mile Creek - from a point located approximately
1920 feet south and 2520 feet east from the northeast
corner of Section ll, and being within the SE-,~ N\'f.},. said
Section ll, Tomship 4 South,. Range 11 East, W. M.,

.,

, ..·.·
+ + o..... : .



(1) Gate Creek - to a point to be located South 4cl0141 West
1865.5 feet .i'rom the corner common to Sections 15, 16, 21
and 22, and being wi..thin the NE¼ NE¼, Section 21, ToTlll­
ship l South, Range 11 East, W. u.,

(2) Rock Creek - to a point to be located South 3857' rest
160l.9 feet f'rom the quarter corner common to Sections 13
and ll, and being within the SE¼ SE¼, Section 1.li, Torm­
ship 4 South, Ilange 11 East, 'if. u., and

(J) Three 11.i.le Creek - to a point to be located South 33°161

lest 870.6 feet from the corner common to Sections 2, 3,
10 and ll, and 'teing within the NE¼ NE¼, Section 10,
Township 4 South, Range ll East, W. M.,

for the irrigation of approximately 1450 acres in Tommship l South, Ranges 12

and 13 East, W. M., with dates of priorities ranging from 1870 to 1927, be

and the same hereby is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed

and the change in point of diversion of water made on or before October l,

1953 or such extension of time as may be granted by the State Engineer for

good cause shown, and that upon the completion of such work, satisfactory

proof shall be filed with the State Dlgineer.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 20th day of November 1952,

MN}el o»Decree

VL.7, 213·r
7et. 724



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

WASCO COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF KEITH J. OBERMAIER FOR APPROVAL )
OF A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE OF )
WATER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER 4106

On December 12, 1978, an application was filed in the office of the Water

Resources Director by Keith J. Obermaier for approval of a change in place of use of

water from Middle Fork Gate Creek, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 8489, Volume 8, State Record of Water Right

Certificates, in the name of M.L. McKinney, W.E. Lucas and Mrs. Jessie Lucas, describes

a right which includes the use of not to exceed O.J 25 cubic foot per second from Middle

Fork Gate Creek for irrigation of a certain_ 10.0 acres in NE 1/4 SW 1/4, Section 20, Fo
Township 4 South, Range I2 East, WM, with a date of priority of October 17, 1921.

Water for the said right is diverted, through the Rock, Threemile and Gate

Creek Ditches, from points located in the SW I/4 SE l /4, Section 14, NE l /4 NE I/4,

Section 10, NW 1/4 SW I/, Section 12, and SEl/4 NEl/4, Section 21, Township 4 South,

Range II East, WM; RockCreek-1000 feet North and 1200 feet East from the SI/4

Corner Section I4, Threemile Creek-726 feet South and 528 feet West from the Northeast

Corner, Section 1 O, 2550 feet North and l 250 feet East from the Southwest Corner,

Section 12, North Fork Gate Creek-1280 feet North and 1500 feet East from the Center,

Section 21.

The applicant proposes to sever the right therefrom and, without loss of

priority, to irrigate in lieu thereof a certain] @cres in SW I/4 SW I/4, Section 15/and 5.0
acres in NE I/4 SE I/4, Section lZ, Township 4 South, Range I2 East, WM.

Thomas J. Paul, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that the

proposed change in place of use may be made without injury to existing rights.
No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in

place of use may be made without injury to existing rights, the application should be

approved.
NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in place

of use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.
It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to

beneficial use on or before October I, 1982.

Volume 34, page 205



It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources

Director of completion of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under

the provisions of this order, the certificate of water right heretofore issued to M.L.

McKinney, W.E. Lucas and Mrs. Jessie Lucas and recorded at page 8489, Volume 8, State

Record of Water Right Certificates, be canceled, and in lieu thereof a new confirming

certificate of water right be issued to Rock Creek District Improvement Company.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 5th day of January, 1981.

Director

Volume 34, page 206



of wamic , State of Oregon 97063 , has made
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of

, Middle Fork Gate Creek

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

I

.. sp•32051:soo· -- :-:-c--::·+1--··
I
I

I'I
!
"

M.L. KINNEY, W.E. LUCAS and
JESSIE LUCAS

STATE OF OREG.a.
eovvr or wee "i l'QA?_.

...

Chis 3s to Certify, rat

Permit A-2--2M-5/77

under Permit No. 565l and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
October 17, 1921
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
0.44 cubic foot per second

a tributary of White River
irrigation of 35.0 acres

for the purpose of ,,

!
i
I

!1
I
I

I
. or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.

The point of diversion is located in the -NW 1/4 SE 1/4, Section 13, T4S, RlOE, WM;
877 feet South and 2100 feet West from E 1/4 Corner Section 13.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited toone-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent in case of rotation

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right
is appurtenant, is as follows:

SEE NEXT PAGE

I
i
II
II
I
I
I

!
I
ii
I
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page 2

5.0 acres SW 1/4 NW 1/4
l0.0 acres NE 1/4 SW 1/4

Section 20

4.0 acres NW 1/4 NE 1/4
8.0 acres SW 1/4 NE 1/4
2.0 acres NE 1/4 NW 1/4
6.0 acres SE 1/4 NW 1/4

Section 28
Township 4 South, Range 12 East, WM

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the
prior certificate recorded at page 8489, Volume 8, State Record of Water
Right Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water
Resources Director entered on January l3, 1984, approving Transfer
Application 5423.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of
the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540. 610 pertaining to
forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place
of use herein described. and is subject to minimum f.lows established by the Water
Policy Review Board with an effective date prior to this right.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

this date. April 19, 1984

...........Wi.11.iam..H.Young .
WaterResourcesDirector

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 46 ,page 52002

1168
. .­
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*** 0 REGO N WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT lElEX
***WATER RIGHTS DIVISION*** RUH ON;

PAGE
3/20/81 AT;
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Jl 45 1981
\VAiTf· 11E.SOURCES DEP'fj

,_:::.M, ORJ;.:GQI\\
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

place of use of water from Middle Fork Gate Creek

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4106

...

I, Y:f'!ih {)Jy//),/1d/1/IAJ , hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

r DaeI /1a/BL

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by paau ~ , 19_JJ/__.

l.rad
(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)
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v171980
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON

DEC o 31980
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM. OREGON

7-4106

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, &1r.b ab.e.12.ma1.e.m. .Q (Name of applicant) _

of ..r.;..T.J /3..o..X. ;)..~Lu~·~·d;;~j····················································, /..y..9..h /jo..//~~J-··········,
State of0£..C.9..0.J.Y.. , .9..70..03.., .o.ft.J...J./..8.Y., do hereby make application fo/changeT zlCode) (Phone number)

·························································ce.L<!ofglv~on;<:..!::.l us0.~tolore mad<e of the water)····································•·····••·············

1. Is the water right recorded in your name?ma,..m,..ls....K.1..a~.e:,···· &.J.£.,li.Jt'A$1 Jes5iGlu®
.J (I! not, g c name) /

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? RUQ....... so, give title of proceedings
(Yes orNo)

...................................................................................................................................... number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ie..J. If so, give number
5¢6/ 89 a

of permit "G.. /.................. Number of certificate ·······-·····ff...J.. .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is ········rr21.d..d!.e.. G..&..K. G.q.fc.-: C@.~I( .
5. What is the date of priority of your water right? /Q..-:-../..J.-:_f)_/_ .
6. The authorized point of diversion-is located fJ.7.Z.. ft $.. and :).__/.(?_(i_ ft (}./ from the f:.fr.

(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

comer of&cf1.f!.~./J. being within theiV.W...¼0.t...¼ of Section D. Tp 1/S. R. ..L.O w. M.,la p, js»""i$is iv
in the county of r~.~~···················· The name of the ditch used is o..c.l<.. C.-r?..~ .tJ..~·~.t-- I. .ICo J

g " a hes.
NOTE: Answer question If the appllcaUon 15 for change In point of d!ve.rslon.

7. The proposedpoint of diversion is located ft. and ft from the .
(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section Tp R. W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP33064-690



8. The use to which the water is applied is I£.£.i.:a.af.t.9..1~ .
·7(Irrlgntlon, Mlnlng, Power, Manufacturing, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Township
North orSouth

Rane
E. or W. of

Willamette Meridian Section LLst !4- of Section NumberAcres ToBe Irrigated

43 12 E 20

(Ifmore space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? Yes .
(If not owner, explain your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? NJ} .
(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 it application ls for change In use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? N.o .
(Answer Yes orNo)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

II

HELD BY AMOUNT

.
13. The use to which the water is to be applied is :I /i!::&u!Jpc:,,!~::i::!:. manufacturing, domestlc·supplies:etc.)..•.•

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Number Acres ToBe Irrigated

NE'I

List- of Section

Gt +o
th»t. ln4

Section

JZE

Range
E. or W. of

Willamette Meridian

'-/ s
Township

North or South

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)



C ~ .
14. Reasons for the proposed changes are - ./J.Qn..9..10..7 l.a..cc.-f..t.Q.':'/. 9...F:. .
late. as ocean <ale's. Cola.t.

15. Construction work win be completed on or before .El.e.nae.is}\Qe,Ue.edecl
16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before LO.--::. ../..1.; .

Remarks .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, i.eir_h.. 0/:,_e_.f1n-::,..Q;.( ..e.~ ,, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this 2-..~ day of 0..(.T , 19.~

...... ~Liii.O~ .
(Name of applicant

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 'ZD.... day of 0.¢1::a.~ , 19..8o

[Notarial Seal]

My commission expires ~i.'. .J.1.·i·•J9.84 .
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STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION

WATERMASTER, DISTRICT NO. .3_

cars r. z@O
/

Water Right Transfer Appl· cation No.

DATE: /2-11-80

change in

In my opinion (assuming the water right is valid), the proposed change

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY WOULD RESULT -IN- HNJURY to an existing water right.

*The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because -----------------------------------

The existing right may not be valid because ---------------------

Headgate notices HAVE HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the source(s) which

serve(s) this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point(s) of diversion

between the authorized and proposed points of diversion?
(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include the
following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices in the
diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion ...

7. (2) WHEN IN the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary ...

.,·

Contains
Recycled
1.1aterials
st.123.1387

The enclosed copy of the transfer application and map(s) are for your records.



A.bstract of Permit No. 5651

Name

Address

ApplZcation No. 8128 Certificate No. 0189

Point of diversion

Number of acres
0

877' S. and 2LOO' l, of ;; sec, con of the l.. line o:
cc 28, • 4•, i 2l • iei !chin hc id o

o:° 5cc, 38, ± 4 5., i! 10 ±.5,s.

DESC!tI:i''Jr.'ION OF LAl'.>H) TO BE IRRIGATED OJ::t PI.ACE OF USE

:
\.

Priority date

Amount cfwater 0.5 cf0,
'l'ime limit to beyin coristru.ction

Time limit to compfote construction

Time limit to completely a,pply water

Remarks:

extended to

extended to

extended to

extended to

(.

DECO 31980
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

. SALEM. OREGON



@t
ete
VICTOR ATIYEH

O0VERNOR

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

November 20, 1980

Keith J. Obermaier
960 Camino Santander
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Mr. Obermaier:

'HONE 378-3066 or
1-800-452-7813

REFERENCE: Files Numbered T-4101 to 4108

Most of your applications and maps now agree. However, the locations
of two of the parcels are still in doubt, and the size of one parcel listed
in one of your applications appears to be incorrect.

I have attached notes to the applications identifying what appears to be
questionable, and am returning the applications and maps.

Please check and correct as necessary. The maps should be drawn as
accurately as possible, and should show the exact size and location of
rights being moved.

Your. original transfer applications 4102 and 4104 cited certificates
11098 and 7245, respectively. The revised applications make no mention
of these certificates. Are these two applications to be withdrawn?

Please advise so I can act accordingly.

Your applications show 68.0 acres primary and 34.6 acres supplemental
water being moved. Is this the correct total?

I am enclosing a copy of the part of our transfer instructions that
pertains to maps. You may wish to get help from an engineer or
surveyor in preparing accurate maps.

Sincerely,

SAMUEL R. ALLISON
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:wpc
2972A



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, IWATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE: November 8, 1978_, 19

FROM: Tom Paul RECEIVED
DEC1 2 1978

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
· SALEM, OREGON

IN THE NAME OF - Keith Obermai er

SuBJECT: WATER RIG!ff TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. l/ { 01

In my opinion the proposed change inPLACEDE_USE

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY X8XX.XR8RR.XXXX}XX}XX' to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAVE HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion?l).
(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion

X (2) hen in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water
rights because --------------------------------

atermaseY Signature or initials



. - - '
• s I. - ...... '- ....

:A7.7 ±&0u.6::5 er
sis, oecpplication

RECEIVED
DEC 12 1978 7-t.f /c/.,,;

JU,'1l :; 1980 WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
WATER {SOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON

S!-.LEM, OREGON
for Transfer of Water Right

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, Keith..Oberrnaier .
(Name of applicant)

of Routel, Box..24...............•.........................................................., ...Tygh.Valley ,
(Malling address) (City)

State of ....Oren.......--..., .97063...... !±2l84......., do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

···························-···················································Place..9f_Use .
(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? .No,M.E.Kinney..E..Lucas,!rs...Jessie..Iuc.AS
(If not, give name) .

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? }."19 If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

........................................................................................................................, number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ¥.~.~········•············· If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit 5.65.1...................... Number of certificate .a4a9 .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is Middle.fork.GateGreek......-............

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? !9::-.!.?.::?.! ·-···

6. The authorized point of diversion is located JJ.7..7 ft S and .2100... ft.. it,{.':::~~.. from the E~ .
(N. orS.) (E. orW.)

corner of ?.~.~.!:?:-.<?.~ P being within the .NW...¼ ..~~ ¼ of Section .JJ Tp ~ S.. R. 10..E W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.•orW.)

in the county of .WASCO The name of the ditch used is ..Ro.!;k..~1=:.•..•P..i...f!.t., Imp <&., .

NOTE: Answer question Jr the application Is !or change in point of diversion,

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft. and ft.......-.... from the .
(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section .............. Tp R. W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. orW,)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is .

I
)

Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP·33064- 690



8. The use to which the water is applied is J:i:!f .S~,t;..i~~ ..
. (Irrl1111tton, Mining. Power. Manufacturing, etc.)

. . . .,
Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. orW. of

North or South WiIlamette Meridian Section List 3-! ot Section NumberAcres ToBe Irrigated

4 s 12 E 20 NE S; 10.0

(I! more apace required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? YES .
(If not owner. explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

t. f ? NOor more consecu 1ve years o nonuse. . .
(Yes or Nol

NOTE: Answ er questions II, 12 and 13 if application is for chance In use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in~

eluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ~9. .
(Answer Yes or Nol

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

MORTGAGE

HELD BY

[
AMOUNT

$308,000

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is .:..·-·············Irr.ig~t.t.QJ:1 _ : ..
·· (Irrigation, power, mlnlnll, manufacturln11, domestic supplies, etc,)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. orw. of

North or South Willamette Meridian Section List-! of Section Number Acres To Be Irr!r.oted

4 s 12 E 15 SW% SW 1.5

16 SEk SE 8.5

(If more space required, 11ttach separ11te •heel)



r

.................................................................... sales_contract .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before There is none needed

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ..JO::·J::-.7.9. .

Remarks .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, ..........-............Keith.J..Obermaier.............-........................., the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

'ff
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this .LC::... day of /2€.<;#.~~'#.@.. , 19.?.8..

a/ - ·....n.~ J O..~ .
(Name of applicant L

:,f
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ......!!.:::.... day of 19.2%.

l.'.

[Notarial Seal]

• I

72-.422..................- ·············/·1..~ NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON ..•

My commission expires 'l:l§.:::.§.9. .



:A.7°S°"3-­
sis». Hpplication for Transfer of Water

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

JU. 31980
WATER KSOURCES DEPT

Right SALEM. OREGON

Leo r:;-, Ji !K.. .I, ······························································································································································································

of .£r:J #o_x. ~# (Name of.appllcant)·········> ••....•.•.u/.&rn./C.. -..,
· (Mallingaddress) (City)

see a4 hr.ea.z....., 177063, .5%2.18,ao ercu mate avocation for chi«roe,r-'-J (Zip Code) (Phone number)

·········································•·······f(L"!1r.fof:1vcrsfon~E of ,,.,,tf:c :;-rctofore made of the water)··········································.·············· I
_)-

1. 1he wateret recoraeayour sme:a,/L.Karey,E Lucas,uses;j,
(Iyn6t. give name) / ;- tC rr ·

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? /.10 If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

············-·"-·············-··········-··················································································: .·. number of certificate '..

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right P~~it? ?f..g'_.?. If so, give number

1
r· (Yes or No)

of permit S...b..~..L................ Number of certificate Q. 9-..f.. .
NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part

of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is &.:.d...l...(~ &..(::_.K:. G..8..R e.c.?..~.~ .
5. What is the date of priority of your water right? /.f!j!.?/d.:-,./. ;···········--·········
6. The authorizedpoint of diversion is located ft and ft from the .

(N. or S.) (E. orW. )

corner of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section .......--....... Tp R. W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.•or W.)

in the county of lt!Lfs.~..~................ The name of the ditch used i~ .G.-.t.?.r.~.::r..t:.().~.K .-~. .

NOTE: Answer question Jf the application Is for change In point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft. and ft from the .
(N. or s.) (E. orW.)

corner of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section Tp R. W.M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690-4 -0 1-77

PWWWWWW

SP•330M-690



'
8. The use to which the water is applied is .

(Irrigation, Mlnlng, Power, Mnnufacturlnll, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. orW. of 'North orSouth Willamette Meridian Section .. List - of Section NumberAcres ToBe IrrlJ?ntcd

(I more space required. attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands?
(lf not owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? .
(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application Ls for change In use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .
(Answer Yes orNo)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is. :r;,..r11,Stoe.K :f..J2a l(U_esT,_c:..- .
(Irrigat!/n, power, mining, manufactu.rlng, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. of

North or South Wlllamette Mcrldlan Section List 'i-! of Section Number Acres ToBe Irrigated

5 1:2. £. 75 S) Ge SU# 5.0

(It more space required, attach separate sheet)



,
14. Reasons for the proposed changes are .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before .

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before /<?/r/.8Q .
Remarks .

----------·--·-··· ···················..········- --------·················· ················ ·······························••·································

....-.---- ..__---- -•-•·•·• ·-·.- .. - - - •·••-- - -.-.- - -- - -- . - ..-- --•·• - -- -. -- ..----- .- --· ---..- -- . J
---------------.····••····-· --- ········· ----·-· -------- ·········-·· --· ----- ·-·· ---- .. ---- -- -----····.--·-·· ········ .

. ------ - --- .•·• ·••·•.--.-- --.•........ - - --- - ---.- -- -- ----- ----- -- - - ..- ------ - .. - ----

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, --- &__~q €_, .;JJjf...(_ - ---, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

[Notarial Seal]

(Name of a7/2 .
Subscribed and sworn to before me thisR2 of --:-------------~~-----------------------------, 19Jti_

%a.{'9ha:.t......✓-v:: NOTARY PUBLIC FOROREGON

oss.at24,l42fG


